RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS ACCEPTING THE RESIGNATION OF ADDISON MUNICIPAL COURT NO. 1 ALTERNATE JUDGE DANIELLE DULANEY UPON EXPIRATION OF HER CURRENT TERM; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on August 15, 2022 Addison Municipal Court No. 1 Alternate Judge Danielle Dulaney notified Presiding Judge Larry Dwight of her intent to not seek reappointment as Alternate Judge and to resign her position effective October 25, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the City Council for the Town of Addison desires to accept Alternate Judge Danielle Dulaney's resignation effective October 25, 2022.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. The City Council hereby accepts judge Danielle Dulaney's resignation from the position of Alternate Municipal Judge for Addison Municipal Court No. 1, effective October 25, 2022.

<u>SECTION 2</u>. This Resolution shall take effect from and after its date of adoption.

DULY RESOLVED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the Town of Addison, Texas, on this the <u>25th</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u>, 2022.

TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS

Joe Chow, Mayor

ATTEST:

Irma Parker, City Secretary